
Figure 8-13  Fusing assembly

(J134)

(J136)

(J136)

(J134)

(J128)

(J128LB)

(J128LA)

(J129)

(J929)

(J131)

(J778)

(PS699)(PS700)

(J929)
(J129)

A

A

B

B

1

2 *A39

*A05

*A11

*A24

*A25
*A10

*A10

*A40

*A47
*A46

*A34

*A52
*A28

*A12

*A05

*A38

*A06

*A50

*A32

*A36

*A35

*A17

*A18

*A20
*A30

*A44

*A44

*A09

*A22

*A21

*A26

*A50
*A27

*A14

*A03
*A31

*A43
*A51

*A07

*A08

*A23

*A45

*A04

*A19
*A17

*A27
*A13

*A29

*A01

*A16 *A02

*A02

*A37*A37
*A15

*A42

*A33

*A49

*A41

*A49

*A48

380 Chapter 8   Parts ENWW



Table 8-12  Fusing assembly

Ref Description Part number Qty

Fusing assembly (110-127 V) CB506-67901 1

Fusing assembly (220-240 V) CB506-67902 1

1 Roller, pressure 1

2 Sleeve guide assembly (110-127 V) 1

2 Sleeve guide assembly (220-240 V) 1

A01 Guide, paper inlet, lower 1

A02 Holder, fusing sensor 2

A03 Lever, release, left 1

A04 Sheet, fusing protective 1

A05 Bushing 2

A6 Roller, face-up 1

A07 Spring, torsion 1

A08 Spring, torsion 1

A09 Side plate, fusing, left 1

A10 Spring, compression 2

A11 Plate, pressure, right 1

A12 Plate, pressure, left 1

A13 Bushing 1

A14 Bushing 1

A15 Flag, sensor, right 1

A16 Flag, sensor, left 1

A17 Lever, sensor 2

A18 Spring, torsion 1

A19 Spring, torsion 1

A20 Guide, cable, right 1

A21 Guide, cable, left 1

A22 Spring, leaf 1

A23 Bar, filter, rear 1

A24 Eliminator 1

A25 Holder, brush 1

A26 Rib, cable guide 1

A27 Cam 2

A28 Sheet, protective, right upper 1

A29 Sheet, protective, right lower 1

ENWW Internal components 381



Ref Description Part number Qty

A30 Side plate, fusing, right 1

A31 Lever, release, right 1

A32 Guide, paper delivery, lower 1

A33 Screw, stepped 2

A34 Sheet, protective, left 1

A35 Gear, 18T 1

A36 Gear, 17T 1

A37 IC, photo interrupter 2

A38 Guide, paper delivery guide, upper 1

A39 Pressure roller gear assembly 1

A40 Upper entrance guide assembly 1

A41 Cable, FSR AC 1

A42 Cable, FSR DC 1

A43 Holder, fusing lever 1

A44 Screw, M3x8 4

A45 Screw, RS, M3x8 2

A46 Screw, D, M3x8 2

A47 Screw with washer, M3x6 1

A48 Screw with washer, M3x6 1

A49 Screw, tap, S 2

A50 Ring, E 2

A51 Lever, paper delivery sensor 1

A52 Label, “Caution, high temp.” 1

1 Only orderable parts have part numbers.

Table 8-12  Fusing assembly (continued)

382 Chapter 8   Parts ENWW


